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Magherafelt and District Motor Club  22 Nov 14Glenview Trophies Targa Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 1 Steven Ferguson Milton McWilliams Peugeot 106 GTi 1 1971

2 10 Simon Woodside Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 1973 2 2

3 5 David Crothers Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 1986 15 13

4 11 John Kelly Mark Faulkner MG Midget 4 1992 21 6

5 26 Mark Woodside Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 1994 23 2

6 22 Paul Mooney Lorraine McMorron Toyota Starlet 3 2006 35 12

7 12 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 2012 41 6

8 15 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney Citroën Saxo 1 2037 66 25

9 3 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 1 2046 75 9

10 14 Alan Jardine Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mexico 4 2055 84 9

11 2 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 4 2068 97 13

12 16 John O'Kane Gráinne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 4 2081 110 13

13 34 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 6 2088 117 7

14 30 Paul Williamson Colin Stanford Mazda MX-5 4 2096 125 8

15 6 Stephen McFerran D McCartney Mazda MX-5 6 2115 144 19

16 21 Gimore Magee Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 2154 183 39

17 44 Daniel Henderson John Henderson Nissan Micra 5 2200 229 46

18 48 Ronnie Boyd Tristian Kelly Ford Puma 5 2202 231 2

19 19 Anthony McGuckin Leo Kearney Mazda MX-5 6 2270 299 68

20 54 Christopher Johnston Michael Johnston Ford Fiesta 5 2304 333 34

21 39 Mark McKeown Ivan McKeown BMW 318 Compact 6 2324 353 20

22 35 John Adams Paul Saunderson Ford Escort 6 2325 354 1

23 9 Robert Woodside David Allen Ford Escort Mexico 2 2354 383 29

24 24 Derek Crossen Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 3 2426 455 72

25 4 Stephen Whitford Peter Dowds Mazda MX-5 4 2435 464 9

26 57 Niall McKenna Chris McKenna Mazda MX-5 6 2443 472 8

27 8 Fintan McGrady Cormac McGrady Mazda MX-5 4 2448 477 5

28 23 David Meeke Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 3 2472 501 24

29 43 Tony McLaughlin Conn Williamson BMW 318 4 2490 519 18

30 29 Mel McKeefry Leon McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 2508 537 18

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

31 38 Brendan McFerran Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort MkII 6 2513 542 5

32 45 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul Austin Healey 6 2557 586 44

33 28 Dougie Millar Glenn Millar Volkswagon Golf GTi 5 2576 605 19

34 49 Drew Allen Damien O'Neill Mazda MX-5 6 2585 614 9

35 20 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley Mazda MX-5 6 2587 616 2

36 25 Gareth Badger Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 5 2626 655 39

37 42 Declan Young Dominic McLernon Ford Focus 5 2714 743 88

38 18 Karl Neely Eugene McCullagh Mazda MX-5 6 2880 909 166

39 31 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea Renault Clio 5 2961 990 81

40 46 Seamus Goodfellow Ryan O'Kane Nissan Micra 5 2972 1001 11

41 52 Robert Beare Ruth Beare Subaru Impreza 5 2976 1005 4

42 37 Vincent O'Kane Fearghal O'Kane Mazda MX-5 6 3086 1115 110

43 47 Seamus Goodfellow Sean O'Brien Hyundai Accent 5 3150 1179 64

44 58 Kevin McNamee Johnny McNamee Mazda MX-5 6 3518 1547 368

45 33 Jack Shields Trevor Faulkner Mazda MX-5 4 3686 1715 168

7 Eric Patterson Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 2 DNF

27 Darwyn Young Stephen Griffiths Citroën Saxo 5 DNF

53 Patsy Corr John Nevin Peugeot 306 GTi 5 DNF

32 Tommy Hood Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 6 DNF

51 Iain McKeown Rebecca McKeown Toyota Celica 5 DNF

55 Gordon Arbuthnot Padraig O'Kane Ford Sierra 6 DNF

17 Terence Dillon Damien Duffin Mazda MX-5 4 DNF

40 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 5 DNF

50 Kieran McBarron Reuel Thompson Peugoet 306 5 DNF

56 Robert McMurray Ernie Roleston BMW 318ti 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Class  1: Master and Experts combined, Front Wheel Drive Class  5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Steven Ferguson/Milton McWilliams Peugeot 106 GTi 1971 1 44 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 2200

2 12 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 2012 41 41 2 48 Ronnie Boyd/Tristian Kelly Ford Puma 2202 2 2

3 15 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroën Saxo 2037 66 25 3 54 Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnston Ford Fiesta 2304 104 102

4 3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 2046 75 9 4 28 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagon Golf GTi 2576 376 272

5 25 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 2626 426 50

Class  2: Masters and Experts combined, Rear Wheel Drive 6 42 Declan Young/Dominic McLernon Ford Focus 2714 514 88

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 7 31 Mark Stewart/Philip McCrea Renault Clio 2961 761 247

1 10 Simon Woodside/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1973 8 46 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Nissan Micra 2972 772 11

2 5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1986 13 13 9 52 Robert Beare/Ruth Beare Subaru Impreza 2976 776 4

3 26 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1994 21 8 10 47 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean O'Brien Hyundai Accent 3150 950 174

4 9 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort Mexico 2354 381 360 27 Darwyn Young/Stephen Griffiths Citroën Saxo DNF

7 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 DNF 53 Patsy Corr/John Nevin Peugeot 306 GTi DNF

51 Iain McKeown/Rebecca McKeown Toyota Celica DNF

Class  3: Semi Experts, Front Wheel Drive 40 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 DNF

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 50 Kieran McBarron/Reuel Thompson Peugoet 306 DNF

1 22 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorron Toyota Starlet 2006

2 24 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 2426 420 420 Class  6: Novices, Rear Wheel Drive

3 23 David Meeke/Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 2472 466 46 Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 34 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 2088

Class  4: Semi Experts, Rear Wheel Drive 2 6 Stephen McFerran/D McCartney Mazda MX-5 2115 27 27

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 3 19 Anthony McGuckin/Leo Kearney Mazda MX-5 2270 182 155

1 11 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner MG Midget 1992 4 39 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown BMW 318 Compact 2324 236 54

2 14 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mexico 2055 63 63 5 35 John Adams/Paul Saunderson Ford Escort 2325 237 1

3 2 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 2068 76 13 6 57 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Mazda MX-5 2443 355 118

4 16 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 2081 89 13 7 29 Mel McKeefry/Leon McKeefry Mazda MX-5 2508 420 65

5 30 Paul Williamson/Colin Stanford Mazda MX-5 2096 104 15 8 38 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort MkII 2513 425 5

6 21 Gimore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 2154 162 58 9 45 Mervyn Getty/Richard McFaul Austin Healey 2557 469 44

7 4 Stephen Whitford/Peter Dowds Mazda MX-5 2435 443 281 10 49 Drew Allen/Damien O'Neill Mazda MX-5 2585 497 28

8 8 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Mazda MX-5 2448 456 13 11 20 Mark Bradley/Darren Bradley Mazda MX-5 2587 499 2

9 43 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 318 2490 498 42 12 18 Karl Neely/Eugene McCullagh Mazda MX-5 2880 792 293

10 33 Jack Shields/Trevor Faulkner Mazda MX-5 3686 1694 1196 13 37 Vincent O'Kane/Fearghal O'Kane Mazda MX-5 3086 998 206

17 Terence Dillon/Damien Duffin Mazda MX-5 DNF 14 58 Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee Mazda MX-5 3518 1430 432

32 Tommy Hood/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 DNF

55 Gordon Arbuthnot/Padraig O'Kane Ford Sierra DNF

56 Robert McMurray/Ernie Roleston BMW 318ti DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty]

1 Steven Ferguson/Milton McWilliams Peugeot 106 GTi 1 175 [175] 139 [139] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 175 [175] 681 6
10 Simon Woodside/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 169 [169] 136 [136] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 171 [171] 668 1
5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 172 [172] 143 [143] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 170 [170] 677 2

11 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner MG Midget 4 174 [174] 137 [137] 135 [135] 60 Bogey 177 [177] 683 7
26 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 171 [171] 137 [137] 135 Bogey 60 Bogey 176 [176] 679 3
22 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorron Toyota Starlet 3 176 [176] 132 [132] 137 Bogey 60 Bogey 174 [174] 679 3
12 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 180 [180] 134 [134] 132 [132] 60 Bogey 178 [178] 684 8
15 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroën Saxo 1 186 [186] 138 [138] 134 [134] 60 Bogey 181 [181] 699 12
3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 1 175 [175] 150 [140+10] 134 [134] 60 Bogey 181 [181] 700 13

14 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mexico 4 174 [174] 142 [137+5] 135 [135] 60 Bogey 184 [184] 695 10
2 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 4 178 [178] 148 [148] 137 [137] 60 Bogey 183 [183] 706 15

16 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 4 178 [178] 143 [138+5] 160 [160] 60 Bogey 186 [186] 727 20
34 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 6 183 [183] 142 [142] 139 [139] 60 Bogey 189 [179+10] 713 17
30 Paul Williamson/Colin Stanford Mazda MX-5 4 189 [179+10] 140 [140] 140 [140] 60 Bogey 181 [181] 710 16
6 Stephen McFerran/D McCartney Mazda MX-5 6 176 [176] 136 [136] 138 [138] 60 Bogey 187 [187] 697 11

21 Gimore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 190 [190] 148 [148] 149 [149] 60 Bogey 195 [195] 742 22
44 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 5 195 [195] 151 [151] 149 [149] 60 Bogey 211 [201+10] 766 28
48 Ronnie Boyd/Tristian Kelly Ford Puma 5 200 [200] 146 [146] 150 [145+5] 60 Bogey 191 [191] 747 23
19 Anthony McGuckin/Leo Kearney Mazda MX-5 6 396 FAIL 143 [133+10] 137 [132+5] 60 Bogey 177 [177] 913 39
54 Christopher Johnston/Michael JohnstonFord Fiesta 5 197 [197] 150 [150] 173 [173] 60 Bogey 207 [207] 787 33
39 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown BMW 318 Compact 6 195 [195] 151 [151] 156 [151+5] 60 Bogey 242 [237+5] 804 35
35 John Adams/Paul Saunderson Ford Escort 6 202 [202] 153 [153] 150 [150] 60 Bogey 230 [230] 795 34
9 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort Mexico 2 173 [173] 135 [135] 133 [133] 60 Bogey 540 FAIL 1041 46

24 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 3 199 [199] 145 [145] 147 [147] 64 Bogey 201 [201] 756 26
4 Stephen Whitford/Peter Dowds Mazda MX-5 4 179 [179] 136 [136] 147 [137+10] 60 Bogey 183 [173+10] 705 14

57 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Mazda MX-5 6 193 [193] 152 [152] 155 [155] 60 Bogey 194 [194] 754 25
8 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Mazda MX-5 4 179 [179] 140 [140] 139 [139] 60 Bogey 540 FAIL 1058 47

23 David Meeke/Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 3 192 [192] 153 [148+5] 141 [141] 60 Bogey 188 [188] 734 21
43 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 318 4 184 [184] 149 [149] 138 [138] 60 Bogey 187 [187] 718 19
29 Mel McKeefry/Leon McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 190 [190] 144 [144] 140 [140] 60 Bogey 183 [183] 717 18
38 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort MkII 6 233 [223+10] 170 [170] 168 [168] 64 [64] 237 [237] 872 37
45 Mervyn Getty/Richard McFaul Austin Healey 6 209 [209] 177 [177] 190 [190] 60 Bogey 225 [225] 861 36
28 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagon Golf GTi 5 197 [197] 150 [150] 167 [167] 60 Bogey 201 [201] 775 31
49 Drew Allen/Damien O'Neill Mazda MX-5 6 220 [220] 340 FAIL 164 [164] 61 [61] 225 [225] 1010 43
20 Mark Bradley/Darren Bradley Mazda MX-5 6 209 [199+10] 151 [151] 144 [144] 60 Bogey 199 [189+10] 763 27
25 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 5 210 [210] 157 [147+10] 150 [150] 60 Bogey 204 [194+10] 781 32
42 Declan Young/Dominic McLernon Ford Focus 5 396 FAIL 158 [158] 162 [157+5] 60 Bogey 196 [196] 972 41
18 Karl Neely/Eugene McCullagh Mazda MX-5 6 396 FAIL 139 [139] 134 [134] 60 Bogey 540 FAIL 1269 53
31 Mark Stewart/Philip McCrea Renault Clio 5 210 [200+10] 340 FAIL 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 213 [193+20] 1219 52
46 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Nissan Micra 5 396 FAIL 156 [146+10] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 201 [201] 1209 51
52 Robert Beare/Ruth Beare Subaru Impreza 5 235 [225+10] 213 [208+5] 165 [160+5] 60 Bogey 203 [203] 876 38
37 Vincent O'Kane/Fearghal O'Kane Mazda MX-5 6 192 [192] 156 [151+5] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 202 [197+5] 1006 42

No. Driver/Navigator Car Class

M
TC

 A

P
C

1

Time 

Card 1 

Total

Time 

Card 1 

Position

Trail Head 1 Wee Davagh 1 Hoggies 1 Charlies 1 Wolf's Hill 1
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty]

No. Driver/Navigator Car Class

M
TC

 A

P
C

1

Time 

Card 1 

Total

Time 

Card 1 

Position

Trail Head 1 Wee Davagh 1 Hoggies 1 Charlies 1 Wolf's Hill 1
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5

47 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean O'Brien Hyundai Accent 5 396 FAIL 166 [166] 167 [167] 64 [64] 218 [218] 1011 44
58 Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee Mazda MX-5 6 209 [194+15] 155 [155] 396 FAIL 216 [0] 540 [0] 1516 55
33 Jack Shields/Trevor Faulkner Mazda MX-5 4 231 [221+10] 177 [177] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 204 [204] 1068 49
7 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 2 169 [169] 146 [146] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 173 [173] 680 5

27 Darwyn Young/Stephen Griffiths Citroën Saxo 5 201 [191+10] 158 [158] 153 [153] 60 Bogey 201 [201] 773 29
53 Patsy Corr/John Nevin Peugeot 306 GTi 5 194 [194] 146 [146] 152 [152] 60 Bogey 196 [196] 748 24
32 Tommy Hood/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 6 199 [199] 151 [146+5] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 215 [215] 1021 45
51 Iain McKeown/Rebecca McKeown Toyota Celica 5 396 FAIL 149 [144+5] 149 [149] 60 Bogey 187 [187] 941 40
55 Gordon Arbuthnot/Padraig O'Kane Ford Sierra 6 227 [222+5] 177 [172+5] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 216 [211+5] 1076 50
17 Terence Dillon/Damien Duffin Mazda MX-5 4 183 [183] 141 [136+5] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 175 [175] 691 9
40 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 5 191 [191] 144 [144] 143 [143] 60 Bogey 235 [235] 773 29
50 Kieran McBarron/Reuel Thompson Peugoet 306 5 219 [209+10] 175 [175] 396 FAIL 83 [83] 189 [189] 1062 48
56 Robert McMurray/Ernie Roleston BMW 318ti 6 202 [202] 161 [161] 396 [0] 216 [0] 540 [0] 1515 54

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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1 Steven Ferguson/Milton McWilliams

10 Simon Woodside/Suz Graham

5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

11 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner

26 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

22 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorron

12 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

15 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney

3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason

14 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane

2 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

16 John O'Kane/Gráinne O'Kane

34 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse

30 Paul Williamson/Colin Stanford

6 Stephen McFerran/D McCartney

21 Gimore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

44 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson

48 Ronnie Boyd/Tristian Kelly

19 Anthony McGuckin/Leo Kearney

54 Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnston

39 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown

35 John Adams/Paul Saunderson

9 Robert Woodside/David Allen

24 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson

4 Stephen Whitford/Peter Dowds

57 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna

8 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady

23 David Meeke/Richard Meeke

43 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson

29 Mel McKeefry/Leon McKeefry

38 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran

45 Mervyn Getty/Richard McFaul

28 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar

49 Drew Allen/Damien O'Neill

20 Mark Bradley/Darren Bradley

25 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger

42 Declan Young/Dominic McLernon

18 Karl Neely/Eugene McCullagh

31 Mark Stewart/Philip McCrea

46 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane

52 Robert Beare/Ruth Beare

37 Vincent O'Kane/Fearghal O'Kane

No. Driver/Navigator
Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty]

162 [162] 130 [130] 132 [132] 60 Bogey 168 [168] 652 1 1333 1
162 [162] 133 [133] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 179 [179] 666 8 1334 2
170 [170] 129 [129] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 170 [170] 661 4 1338 4
165 [165] 132 [132] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 176 [176] 665 7 1348 7
165 [165] 128 [128] 132 Bogey 60 [60] 172 [172] 657 2 1336 3
170 [170] 129 [129] 133 [133] 60 Bogey 171 [171] 663 6 1342 6
169 [169] 130 [130] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 178 [178] 669 9 1353 8
179 [179] 134 [134] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 181 [181] 686 15 1385 12
170 [170] 132 [132] 135 [135] 60 Bogey 181 [181] 678 10 1378 10
173 [173] 129 [129] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 184 [184] 678 10 1373 9
171 [171] 141 [141] 135 [135] 60 Bogey 177 [177] 684 13 1390 13
187 [187] 130 [130] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 174 [174] 683 12 1410 18
177 [177] 137 [137] 135 [135] 60 Bogey 186 [176+10] 695 20 1408 15
191 [191] 136 [136] 134 [134] 60 Bogey 177 [177] 698 21 1408 15
188 [188] 140 [140] 143 [143] 60 Bogey 180 [180] 711 22 1408 15
190 [190] 141 [141] 135 [135] 60 Bogey 187 [187] 713 23 1455 21
182 [182] 150 [150] 142 [142] 60 Bogey 187 [187] 721 25 1487 23
186 [186] 145 [145] 140 [140] 60 Bogey 192 [192] 723 26 1470 22
192 [177+15] 133 [133] 132 [132] 60 Bogey 176 [171+5] 693 19 1606 33
191 [191] 142 [142] 149 [149] 60 Bogey 204 [194+10] 746 32 1533 29
188 [188] 169 [169] 154 [154] 60 Bogey 212 [187+25] 783 37 1587 32
190 [190] 161 [161] 160 [160] 60 Bogey 206 [206] 777 36 1572 31
166 [166] 128 [128] 133 [133] 60 Bogey 175 [175] 662 5 1703 37
181 [181] 143 [143] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 183 [183] 963 44 1719 38
174 [174] 129 [129] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 190 [175+15] 685 14 1390 13
198 [193+5] 151 [151] 147 [147] 60 Bogey 199 [189+10] 755 34 1509 27
174 [174] 136 [136] 133 [133] 60 Bogey 187 [187] 690 17 1748 40
175 [175] 137 [137] 134 [134] 60 [60] 182 [182] 688 16 1422 19
179 [179] 142 [142] 148 [143+5] 60 Bogey 186 [186] 715 24 1433 20
180 [180] 143 [138+5] 140 [140] 60 [60] 540 FAIL 1063 50 1780 42
209 [209] 159 [159] 168 [168] 65 [65] 218 [218] 819 41 1691 35
198 [198] 229 [229] 170 [170] 60 Bogey 219 [209+10] 876 42 1737 39
183 [183] 147 [147] 149 [149] 60 Bogey 191 [191] 730 27 1505 25
186 [186] 160 [160] 159 [159] 60 Bogey 207 [207] 772 35 1782 43
189 [189] 142 [142] 149 [144+5] 60 Bogey 200 [190+10] 740 31 1503 24
188 [188] 145 [145] 146 [146] 60 Bogey 200 [190+10] 739 30 1520 28
192 [192] 150 [150] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 201 [191+10] 999 48 1971 46
174 [174] 136 [136] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 168 [168] 934 43 2203 47
201 [186+15] 156 [141+15] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 193 [193] 1006 49 2225 49
189 [189] 148 [148] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 204 [194+10] 997 47 2206 48
218 [218] 143 [143] 157 [157] 60 Bogey 212 [202+10] 790 39 1666 34
180 [180] 136 [136] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 192 [192] 964 46 1970 45

M
TC

 B

P
C

2

Time 

Card 2 

Total

Time 

Card 2 

Position

Total After 

Time Card 

2

Position 

after Time 

Card 2

Hoggies 2 Charlies 2 Wolf's Hill 2Trail Head 2 Wee Davagh 2
Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10Test 6
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No. Driver/Navigator

47 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean O'Brien

58 Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee

33 Jack Shields/Trevor Faulkner

7 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen

27 Darwyn Young/Stephen Griffiths

53 Patsy Corr/John Nevin

32 Tommy Hood/Paul Woodside

51 Iain McKeown/Rebecca McKeown

55 Gordon Arbuthnot/Padraig O'Kane

17 Terence Dillon/Damien Duffin

40 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick

50 Kieran McBarron/Reuel Thompson

56 Robert McMurray/Ernie Roleston

Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty] Test Score [Time + penalty]M
TC

 B

P
C

2

Time 

Card 2 

Total

Time 

Card 2 

Position

Total After 

Time Card 

2

Position 

after Time 

Card 2

Hoggies 2 Charlies 2 Wolf's Hill 2Trail Head 2 Wee Davagh 2
Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10Test 6

202 [202] 156 [156] 157 [157] 60 Bogey 208 [208] 783 37 1794 44
396 FAIL 157 [157] 154 [154] 60 Bogey 196 [196] 963 44 2479 51
232 [212+20] 168 [168] 396 FAIL 60 Bogey 540 FAIL 1396 51 2464 50
160 [160] 139 [139] 132 Bogey 60 Bogey 168 [168] 659 3 1339 5
181 [181] 152 [152] 144 [144] 60 [60] 195 [195] 732 28 1505 25
